The Best Value in Advanced Gigabit Ethernet Switching
OmniSwitch 6800 Family
Enterprise-wide manageability, availability and security
The way enterprise networks are used today has changed how switches must perform and the
capabilities they need to have at the edge of the network. More users are mobile today and not
just within an office building. Today, they work from across campus, across town, and across
the country over wireless and wired connections. Users need to be able to have access to voice,
video, and data applications, yet do so securely, from any of those locations. To address these

With triple-speed capability, built-in combo ports (four 10/100/1000 and four mini-GBIC) and support for optional
wire speed, two port, 10 Gigabit Ethernet modules, the small to large enterprise can now simultaneously protect its
current investment in legacy end devices while providing seamless migration in the future.
A compact, one unit (1U) high form factor, virtual chassis design and a comprehensive set of features makes the OS6800
perfect for the following applications:
� Enterprise workgroups / LAN wiring closets
� Edge deployments and branch offices
� L3 aggregation / distribution layer switches in three-tier networks
� Small enterprise core switching
� Quality of service (QoS) for mission critical applications
� Data center server clusters
>  2 ALCATEL
Alcatel OmniSwitch 6800 Family
ALCATEL   3 >
OmniSwitch 6800L
The OmniSwitch 6800L (OS6800L) switches are the ONLY ones on the market that provide industry
leading advanced features and performance at 10/100 speeds that are easily and inexpensively
upgraded via a software key to 10/100/1000. Network managers can turn on this gigabit
capability to the desktop on a switch-by-switch basis as their bandwidth needs grow.
The OmniSwitch 6800 switches currently available are:
OS6800-24, which is a Gigabit Ethernet L3 stackable fixed configuration chassis in a
1U form factor with 24 operational ports. There are 24 10/100/1000 RJ-45 ports and
four miniGBIC ports. The last four RJ-45 ports (ports 21-24), and the miniGBIC ports (also
numbered 21-24) are combo ports providing the user a choice of copper or fiber.*
OS6800-24L, which is a low-priced, dual-speed (10/100) stackable fixed configuration
chassis in a 1U form factor that is upgradeable to GigE through a software license. It
provides wire rate layer-2 forwarding and layer-3 routing plus the same advanced
security, routing, and QoS services as the OS6800-24. On the OS6800L-24, there
are 24 operational ports on the switch. 20 are 10/100 RJ-45 ports (software key
upgradeable to 10/100/1000), four are 10/100/1000 RJ-45 combo ports (ports 21
�24), and there are four miniGBIC combo ports (also numbered 21-24) providing the
user a choice of copper or fiber.*
OS6800-48, which is a Gigabit Ethernet L3 stackable fixed configuration chassis in a
1U form factor with 48 operational ports plus support for an optional two port 10G
module. There are 48 10/100/1000 RJ-45 ports and four miniGBIC ports The last four
RJ-45 ports (ports 45-48), and the miniGBIC ports (also numbered 45-48) are combo
ports providing a choice of copper or fiber.*
OS6800-48L which is a low-priced, dual-speed (10/100) stackable fixed configuration
chassis in a 1U form factor that is upgradeable to GigE through a software license. It
provides wire rate layer-2 forwarding and layer-3 routing plus the same advanced security,
routing, and QoS services as the OS6800-48. The OS6800-48L has 48 operational ports
of which 44 are 10/100 RJ-45 ports (software key upgradeable to 10/100/1000) plus
support for an optional two port 10G module. For the four remaining ports (45-48), the
user has an option of copper (10/100/1000 RJ-45) or miniGBIC combo port.*
OS6800-U24, Gigabit Ethernet L3 standalone fixed configuration chassis in a 1U

� Secure Shell (SSL), Secure Socket Layer (SSL) and SNMPv3 for encrypted remote
management communication
� Access control lists to filter out unwanted traffic including denial of service attacks
� Access control lists (ACLs) are per port, MAC SA/DA, IP SA/DA, ICMP type and code,
Ethertype, TCP/ UDP port
Performance
� Wire rate forwarding for 10/100/1000/10,000 port speeds
� Jumbo frames up to 9 KB
� 16 K MAC addresses
Routing � RIPv1/v2
Protocols � IPX RIP/SAP
� OSPF ECMP
� VRRP
� PIM-SM
� DVMRP
User Ports � OS6800-24, OS6800-48, OS6800-24L, OS6800-48L: 24 or 48 10/100/1000BaseT** RJ-
45 ports on the front panel. The last four 10/100/1000 RJ-45 ports are combo ports. Each
copper port is capable of auto-MDI/MDI-X sensing. The 10/100/1000BaseT ports will
operate in full/half duplex mode when the speed is 10/100 Mbps. When operating in 1,000
Mbps, only full duplex mode is supported.
� OS6800-U24: 24 SFP (miniGBIC) ports that support Gigabit optical transceivers.
The last four SFP ports are combo ports.
Stacking ports � OS6800-24, OS6800-48, OS6800-24L, OS6800-48L: 2 built-in stacking ports that provide
10 Gbps full-duplex bandwidth per stacking port. OS6800 supports a fault tolerant looped
stacking configuration.

ports providing the user a choice of copper or fiber.* The miniGBIC ports support Gigabit
Ethernet miniGBIC (SFP) optical transceivers, which can be ordered separately. There are also
two stacking ports. Optional stacking cable, advanced routing and security software, and
backup power are supported. Optional items can be purchased/ordered separately. Comes
with user manuals on CD-ROM, 19" rack mounts, RJ-45 to DB-9 adaptor, and country specific
power cord.
OS6800-48 Gigabit Ethernet L3 stackable fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48
operational ports plus an optional two-port 10GigE module. There are 48 10/100/1000 RJ-
45 ports, two stacking ports, plus four miniGBIC ports.  The last four RJ-45 ports (ports 45-
48), and the miniGBIC ports (also numbered 45-48) are combo ports providing a choice of
copper or fiber.* MiniGBIC ports support Gigabit Ethernet miniGBIC (SFP) optical
transceivers, which can be ordered separately. Optional stacking cable, advanced routing
and security software, and backup power are supported. Optional items can be
purchased/ordered separately. Comes with user manuals on CD-ROM, 19" rack mounts,
RJ- 45 to DB-9 adaptor, and country specific power cord.
OS6800-24L 10/100 Ethernet L3 stackable fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24
operational ports. There are 20 10/100 RJ-45 ports (software key upgradeable to
10/100/1000) plus two stacking ports. There are also four 10/100/1000 RJ-45 combo
ports (ports 21 �24), and four MiniGBIC combo ports (also numbered 21-24), providing a
choice of either the copper (RJ-45) port or the fiber (miniGBIC) port of the same number.*
MiniGBIC ports support Gigabit Ethernet MiniGBIC (SFP) optical transceivers, which can be
ordered separately. Optional stacking cable, advanced routing and security software, and
backup power supported.
Optional items can be purchased/ordered separately. Comes with user manuals on CD-ROM,
19" rack mounts, RJ-45 to DB-9 adaptor, and country specific power cord.
OS6800-48L 10/100 Ethernet L3 stackable fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 48
operational ports.  There are 44 10/100 RJ-45 ports (software key upgradeable to
10/100/1000), plus two stacking ports. There are also of four 10/100/1000 RJ-45 combo
ports (ports 45-48) and four miniGBIC ports (also numbered 45-48) providing a choice of
either the copper (RJ-45) port or the fiber (miniGBIC) port of the same number.* MiniGBIC
ports support Gigabit Ethernet MiniGBIC (SFP) optical transceivers, which can be ordered
separately. Optional stacking cable, advanced routing and security software, and backup
power are supported and can be purchased/ordered separately. Comes with user manuals
on CD-ROM, 19" rack mounts, RJ-45 to DB-9 adaptor, and country specific power cord.
OS6800-U24 Gigabit Ethernet L3 standalone fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 24
operational ports. There are 20 mini-GBIC (SFP) ports plus four combo ports and 10 Gig
support. Combo ports consist of four 10/100/1000 RJ-45 and four additional mini-GBIC
ports. Combo ports are labeled 21-24 and either copper or fiber can be used on a one for
one basis. MiniGBIC ports support Gigabit Ethernet MiniGBIC (SFP) optical transceivers,
which can be ordered separately. Comes with user manuals on CD-ROM, 19" rack mounts,
RJ-45 to DB-9 adaptor, and country specific power cord.
Ordering Info
Part Number Description
Alcatel OmniSwitch 6800 Family
*Combo ports on all models consist of four 10/100/1000 RJ-45 and four mini-GBIC ports. These combo ports allow the use of either the
copper (RJ-45) port or the fiber (miniGBIC) port of the same number.
>  14 ALCATEL
OS6800-XNI-U2 OS6800 two-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet expansion module. Supports XFP optical transceivers,
which can be ordered separately. 10 Gigabit Ethernet module currently supported on the
OS6800-48/48L/U24 chassis.
OS6800-CBL-30CM OS6800 30 centimeter stacking cable
OS6800-CBL-60CM OS6800 60 centimeter stacking cable
OS6800-BPS-MOD OS6800 DC-DC converter module. One required per OS6800 for backup power
connection only.
OS6800-BP-B OS6800 backup power supply bundle. Includes an external 2.5U chassis that can support
OS6800-BPS modular power supplies.  Ships with one OS6800-BPS, country specific power
cord, OS6800-BPS-MOD and chassis connection cable.
OS6800-BPS OS6800 modular 225w backup power supply. Provides backup power to one non-PoE
switch. Ships with chassis connection cable and country specific power cord.
MiniGBIC MINIGBIC-LH-70 1000BaseLH: MiniGBIC Transceiver (SFP MSA) Supports single mode fiber
over 1550nm wavelength with LC connector. Supports 9 micron single mode fiber up to a
distance of 70km.
MINIGBIC-LX 1000BaseLX: MiniGBIC Transceiver (SFP MSA) Supports single mode fiber over
1310nm wavelength with LC connector. Supports 9 micron single mode fiber up to a
maximum distance of 10km.
MINIGBIC-SX 1000BaseSX:  MiniGBIC Transceiver (SFP MSA) - Supports multimode fiber over
850nm wavelength with LC connector. Supports 62.5 micron multimode fiber up to 300m
or 50.0 micron up to 550m.
10 Gigabit XFP 10G-XFP-SR   10 Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver. Supports multimode fiber over 850nm
wavelength with an SC connector. Supports 50/62.5 micron fiber up to a maximum
distance of 300m depending on fiber grade.
10G-XFP-LR   10 Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver. Supports single mode fiber over
1310nm wavelength with an SC connector. Supports 10 micron fiber up to a maximum
distance of 10km.
OS6800-SW-AR OS6800 advanced routing software. Includes support for OSPF, PIM-SM and DVMRP
OS6800-AS OS6800 Authentication Software w/MD5
OS6800-SW-SBR-N OmniSwitch 6800 Authentication Services software bundled with Funk Software’s Steel-Belted
Radius Enterprise Edition for Microsoft Windows
OS6800-SW-SBR-S OmniSwitch 6800 Authentication Services software bundled with Funk Software’s Steel-Belted
Radius Enterprise Edition for Sun Solaris
Ordering Info
Part Number Description
ALCATEL   15 >